
    January -  September  2025

Budget line ACCOUNTS Operational Dedicated Ded Acct

25          61110 Hunger 1,680.00 0.00 1,680.00 35151 1,430$                

43           62340 Organist 19,900.00 0.00 19,900.00 35586.1 16,458$             

44
          62390 Guest & Sub. Musicians 
(budget increase by $1600 in 6/2025) 3,100.00 0.00 3,100.00 35586.2 1,975$                

45           62391 Music Director 28,392.00 0.00 28,392.00 35586.3 21,256$             

67           62820 Worship Engineer Asst * 4,160.00 3,210.00 950.00 35202 -$                    

72           62601 Deacon Compensation * 17,800.00 9,800.00 8,000.00 35205 3,549$                

110          63670 Meal Preparer * 7,800.00 1,400.00 6,400.00 35890.1 4,300$                

112
         63680 Outside Auditor/CPA 
Consulting 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 35208 -$                    

120          63765 Tech Equipment 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 35363 1,764$                

126          63841 Staff/Volunteer Recognition 500.00 0.00 500.00 35312 297$                   

131           64100 Senior Ministry * 5,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 35395 -$                    

132           64300 Adult Education 300.00 0.00 300.00 35396 -$                    

135
          64440 Fun with Faith and Sunday 
School * 1,550.00 550.00 1,000.00 35477.1 297$                   

137          64530 Confirmation/Middle School * 1,100.00 600.00 500.00 35477.2 174$                   

138          64570 Senior High (NET) * 13,743.00 1,500.00 12,243.00 35401 391$                   

Acct 35401 is CYFM Designated acct. 35408 1,012$                

35408 is Youth Trips, 35412 is Camp Scholarships 35412 1,954$                

35477 is Childrens Christian Ed. 35477 -$                    

35478 is Tips for Teens 35478 -$                    

139       64587 Wed. Evening Dinners (NET) 2,330.00 2,000.00 330.00 35470.1 196$                   

144       65100 Altar Supply 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 35585.1 842$                   

145       65130 Sanctuary Items 500.00 0.00 500.00 35585.2 196$                   

146       65200 Choir Music 700.00 0.00 700.00 35586.4 126$                   

147       65400 Bell Music & Equip & Maint. 500.00 0.00 500.00 35545 428$                   

148       65500 Instrument Maintenance 1,725.00 0.00 1,725.00 35570 1,583$                

149       65800 Choir, Contemp Svc & Other 500.00 0.00 500.00 35586.5 36$                     

156       67000 Service & Missions ** 2,600.00 100.00 2,500.00 35790 2,430$                

157       67200 Quilters  (Endowment $300) 300.00 0.00 300.00 35730 -$                    

158       67800 Peace & Justice 200.00 200.00 35791 100$                   

159       67900 Future Projects and Outreach 0.00 0.00 -$                    

164       68600 Tuesday Caring Meals 5,200.00 0.00 5,200.00 35891 2,649$                
* TOTAL 104,620.00$     63,443$             

** Service & Missions made additional dontations of $7,170 from "pass thru" donations.

Dedicated Acct 
Spending thru 
September 30

Where Accounts have both Operational and 
Dedicated Funding, Operational Funds are 
used first (except for the Wed. Evening 
Meals Acct.)
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